Trace the template onto felt using a felt tip marker (Fig. 5). Use one 

color as the main scale color, and another as an accent color to add 

depth to your design.  

3. Cut out the traced scales (Fig. 6). For a three inch (3”) egg you’ll need 

approximately one hundred fifteen (115) scales.  

4. Beginning with the larger, bottom end of the egg and working with low heat,  hot glue the scales to 

the egg as in Fig. 7. The point of the scales should converge around the very bottom of the egg.  

5. Working in concentric circles, add additional rows of scales, points facing down, by overlapping the